W2600

Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
I E—Ry FRFEENZII Y

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2003 F 6 BEEFD W2600 >
)—ADIYVERDERCHRELTVET,

W2~ 61 BICIIEmEMBRICER L. EEDERRDIE
M. BENN—VUZXMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7
BRI ETNTWBESIE. /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZRLTVET,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEB@MEBE B DRFEH XXXXXX DOEBMIE. F
EDHR, (BTUFR) ICDIMEBENTWVWBS —IIN
—VER Ty FERIC K > TEDWE T, B TEDE S
BEIEFTS—IIN—YFK (62~63H) [c—ELTEHEL
TWET,

BERICIHRESA VT v I A%zL&H L. BRBESTIT
T. ZTORE - BIGEHBRICEIEHEET,

EEREEEXWE KRR, BaESZRARLTIRE
W TH. TON=YAZOTDRHEEIFHRICEK Y.
FEGCEEEINSIEDBIEITDT, HoHLHT
THESEEW,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
W2664 Series

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the W2600 series
machine manufactured in June, 2003.

B The components of W2600 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-61. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 62-63).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

W2664-01G X BS,BT,CT

W2664-34A X CT

W2664S-01G X CT

W2664-35A X BT,CT

W2664-01J X BS,BT

W2664-35B X CT

W2664-02G X BS

W2664-03F X BT,CT

W2664-03G < BS,CS

W2664-08A X BT,CT

W2664S-08A X CT

W2664-08B X BT,CT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X
B

T LNy RHERE oo 2~3

FIIN—HERE (1) woeeeerrmmmmmmmmreeeeennmiiiiiiee e 4~5

AN 3 s 3 N 6~7

TREHABEAE e eeeeer e 8~9

B e 10 ~ 11
SHHE « SFHAE o vvereee e 12 ~ 13
J— ) SRR e 14 ~ 15
FEJHERE () cvvveerrmmmreemmmmreenniieee s 16 ~ 17
FEYHERE (D) wvevrerrememremreenie e 18 ~ 19
FEJREKE () cooverrrrrereeerii 20 ~ 21
FZ AR o eeeeer e 22 ~ 23
B R B v 24 ~ 25
I TFHERE oo 26 ~ 27
S5 o BV AR e 28 ~ 29
TR R oo 30 ~ 31
SOSHRAE (1) ooverrrerereeemmmmmiiir e 32 ~ 33
SOSHRAE (D) +ovvvvrrreeeeenmmmiiiii e 34 ~ 35
HREEE o SB(FPRB G - vveeeererrreermremmeeemmmneeens 36 ~ 37
AT v vvereeeeena et 38 ~ 39
%ﬁﬁ%ﬁéﬁ{, ( 1 ) W26B64-01,03  erererereenseenseensennne 40 ~ 41
EEFERE, (2) W2BB4-02 rrrrrrrreeeeessmmmmnnmeees 42 ~ 43
BEFERE (3) W2BB4-08 rrrvrrrrreeeeessnmmmmnmnees 44 ~ 45
SR (4) W2664-34A,35A,35B --oooveeeeeees 46 ~ 47
EFERE (5) W2664-34A,35A,35B «rvroveeeeeens 48 ~ 49
HAEE (6) W2664-34A,35A,35B/FTOC «++w+ww v 50 ~ 51
BHEGE (7) W2664-34A,35A,35B/HG3A -+ ww - 52 ~ 53
BRI (8) W2664-34A,35A,35B/HG3A +++xw - 54 ~ 55
BRI (9) W2664-34A/ iR Y O—SHE oo 56 ~ 57
HHE® (10) W2664-01,08,34,35/RPOA,1A,2A «+-+ =+ 58 ~ 59
HRERm (1) W2664-01,08,34,35/RP0A,1A,2A «++-=+++ 60 ~ 61
/7‘—‘_ ‘//(’_\y%% ............................................. 62 ~ 63
A ST LT R e 64 ~ 66

From the library of. Superior

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MAGCHINE BED FRAME - cvcvreeeeeereneeseenaenenennen 2-3
COVER (1) ................................................... 4 - 5
COVER (2) +evesrerssnmsssnesssnsissnsossssossno. 6.7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «:+esoevesese: 8-9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISIM  -c-ceeeeerrreeerenenemnencnnes 10-11
NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM -++12 - 13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -+ - ceeeereeeeseneneenens 14 - 15
FEED MECHANISM (1) veerrereeeeessmmmemmmmneiieeennnn 16 -17
FEED MEGHANISM (2) ++rv+srevvsserssserrssnnsesnnrnnns 18-19
FEED MEGHANISM (3) ++rv++erssseessseressnrsssnnnnnos 20 - 21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM  :++eesesesesesene: 22-23
SPREADER MECHANISM +-+s+essesesssranserseeens 24 - 25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM  :+eseesescesesee. 26 - 27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD -+:+eseseeseseesese: 28-29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING:++++++-+sssesesersrsee: 30- 31
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) «+eseeseseeeseesesees 32-33
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) «++eeseseeseseeesees 34-35
HR DEVICE & INSTALLATION PARTS  -:-:eeveeeee: 36 - 37
THREAD STAND -+++cssesesssesesessnissemsseeseenenns. 38 - 39
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) W2664-01,03 «::eseeeeeeesees 40 - 41
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) W2664-02 «++ceeesesceseens 42-43
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) W2664-08 -+ eeseeesessesees 44 - 45
SPECIFIC PARTS (4) W2664-34A,35A,358 -+ 46 - 47
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) W2664-34A,35A,35B -+ 48 - 49
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) W2664-34A,35A,35B/FTOC **+*** 50 - 51
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) W2664-34A,35A,35B/HG3A -+ ++++52 - 53
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) W2664-34A,35A,35B/HG3A 54 - 55
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) W2664-34A/FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE ~ 56- 57
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) W2664-01,08,34 35/RPOA 1A 2A -+ 58~ 59
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) W2664-01,08,34,35/RP0A,1A,2A « =+ +* 60- 61
GAUGE PARTS LlST ....................................... 62_ 63
|NDEX ......................................................... 64_ 66

wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



T =LAy P gE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2501480
2 2400010
3 2640050
4 2501170
2081731
5
6 2402270
7 2401100
8 2100031
9 2755400
2755410
10
1 2402261
12 2400450
13 2050881
14 2100031
2551080
15
16 2073580
17 2106790
18 2106790
19 007018A0
3034480
20
21 0045220
22 9A30670
23 9A30690
24 9A30710
2106790
25

26 260034-910
27 007017A0

From the library of. Superior

BRI

TAIAZ
1EAER
FAIWT =T
BfEEY

i3

N RS R RS

1%

ST F

—/\—E>

)bk

e

e
FERY/IMA X 6
EE

XTI /M6 X 6
>—)b
THEZINIV
¥=Jb

(]

VAVACIN G )]

TENRFNNARD /M4 X5

FILTER

RING

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
SHOULDER PIN
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
FILTER

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PIN

FELT
PIN

PIN
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

SEAL

CAUTION LABEL
SEAL

PIN

COVERASSY.
SCREW

wing Machine & Supply LLC

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

QT.

(RO G RN G ™ T N U i W A G U U W —

_ NN =

A A a N



W2600-02,34,35% <
Except W2600-02,34,35

!_‘_!

W2600-02%:< @
Except W2600-02
@é\\

W2600-02,34,35% k<
Except W2600-02,34,35

W2600-02,03,34,35%%<
Except W2600-02,03,34,35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HN—kE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© © N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

260006-PDO
2402261
179107-050
2600070
007020A0

260008-PDO
2600090
007021A0
2403100
2600460

007019A0
2600470
2103070
0070660
2600450

0070090
2028750
2501540
2501550
0070520

260019-PDO
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540

0070430
260021-PDO
2501810
0045430
2100250

007022A0
2600330
0070090
260030-PDO
0071760

260031-PBO
0073750
9A31260
9A30690

From the library of. Superior

BRI
7—LHIN— (k)
7S
FAIVR
HRT v b
FTZIRNFANNDZT /MAX10
7—LHIN— ()
oy
FTFZIRNFNNZT /MAXT2
IS
75w b

TR NNRY /MA X 8
7545w b

RS

B2 /M4

TAH—K

F2xI /M3 X5
g
T—LAN— ()
HRTw b
XY /M6 X 10

AiA/N—
EVERT /M4
m/\x
TFTEY
EXY /M3 X 3

mx< /M4 X 8
B3/ \—1@BhHR
IFtrEy
XTI /M4 X 4
BAiR S s

FTENRFNNRY /MA X 14
75w b
FEXI /M3 X5
r=y

FEXRT /M6 X 14

NIV b AN=
TR /M6X50
=)b
THEBRSNIV

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
GASKET

SCREW

ARM COVER(LEFT)
ORING

SCREW

PLUG

BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

EYE GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET

SCREW

FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE
ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
CASING
SCREW

BELT COVER
SCREW

SEAL

CAUTION LABEL

wing Machine & Supply LLC

COVER (1)

QT.

N =N = N N = 2 W N = W = O = A NN A AN A A O NGO ~N = A o

A AN -



% W2600-02,08,34,35% < ™
Except W2600-02,08,34,35
! - ‘
] ~

W2600-34,35% 5 < - /\ .

Except W2600-34,35 d '

W2600-34,35% < '
~ - Except W2600-34,35 &° L

~_

W2600-34,35% <
Except W2600-34,35

N

W2600-34,35%%<
Except W2600-34,35

W2600-34,35%p<
Except W2600-34,35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—¥E (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

2600100
2600110
0070820
2600410
0070820

260012-PDO
007020A0
260014-PDO
007020A0
0070090

2600180
2600230
007020A0
2403320
007025A0

2600240
007020A0
2403050
260026-PDO
007018A0

2100250
2503000
007018A0
260025-PDO
2600290

007021A0
260032-PAO
007020A0
2600770
007019A0

From the library of. Superior

EBERRTR

=

HATw b
FEXRT /M4 X 8
- TAES

FEXT /M4 X 8

EHN—

FTFRFNNRT /M4 X 10
AN~
FTFRFNNRT /M4 X 10
FEXRI /M3 X5

2 UIR

7545y b
FERFNNRY /M4 X 10
AR—tf—
FERFNNRY /M4 X 20

TS5 b
FEZRFNNRY /M4 X 10
BRI L

WHIN—&
FTERFNNRY /M4 X 6

B L

- TAES

FFINFNNZT /M4 X 5
H/N—

HR4w b

FEZRFNNRY /M4 X 12
wmEIAN— (1)
FTENRFNNZY /MA X 10
ZeH— K
FTFINFNNZT /M4 X 8

DESCRIPTION
BED COVER PLATE
GASKET
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

MACHINE BED COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SIDE COVER
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SIDE COVER
GASKET

SCREW
AUXILIARY COVER(SIDE)
SCREW
GUARD
SCREW

wing Machine & Supply LLC

COVER (2)

QT.

A A A AN N = 2 N = A AN A A N S LI G

N =N - W



From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



TEhi%AS

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 261000-910
2 0071280
3 0070360
4 2610210
5 0045140
6 261005-910
7 0045470
8 2610080
9 0045470
10 261009-910
1 0045470
12 261012-910
13 0045550
14 0045470
15 2610190
16 2610200
17 0070820
18 2610150
19 2610220
20 0045410
21 0045560
22 2042930
23 0045620
24 2610181

25 6J001500000

From the library of. Superior

BRI

oV (f8)
XTI /M6 X 4
FEXT /M4 X 6
INGVRIIA b
XTI /M5 X 5

W (18)
EXRT/M6 X 5
A —LI
1ERT /M6 X 5
s (48

XTI /M6 X 5
WS (18
XTI /M6 X 8
XTI /M6 X 5
BAZVINIV b

1EX#R

EXRY/M4A X 8
g7V

T—1)—
NANIERY /M6 X 8

1ERT /M6 X 10
INREESE

INATURIL R /M6X30
BAZVINIV b
T—1—

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

CRANKSHAFT ASS
SCREW
SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WORM

SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY

SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

TIMING BELT

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

TIMING BELT
MACHINE PULLEY

wing Machine & Supply LLC

DESCRIPTION

EMBLY

QT.

I N A A A AN AN =2 N = N = 2 N =

JEE G I I G



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L Ehi%As

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b OwN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

251034-910
0070280
0045920
0072680
0071280

0045550
2610030
2505240
0045140
2505060

0045550
0045470
2610040
250529-910
0045470

2610160
0045470
250528-910
0045550
0045470

261017-PDO
0045410

From the library of. Superior

BRI

E—vav (8
FEXY /M5 X 10
1ERT /M6 X 12
T—IN=5&RABIERT /M8 X 10
IERT /M6 X 4

IEXT /M6 X 8
o
INGVRIIA K
ERT /M5 X 5
wF

LEX /M6 X 8
LEXT /M6 X 5
|

WMz (Fva)
LT /M6 X 5

Fv— (b)

LEXT /M6 X 5
W (Jva)
LEXT /M6 X 8
LEXT /M6 X 5

INY RRA—Ib
1ERT /M6 X 8

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SHAFT

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW

wing Machine & Supply LLC

N = 2 NN AN = o A A AN

_ A A N A



W2600-34,35%:<
Except W2600-34,35

2AK&t (2-needle) 3A&t (3-needle)
N J

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y DESCRIPTION QT.
1 45003700000 sHis NEEDLE BAR 1
2 2402290 % PLUG 1
3 1B001400000 R S A SCREW 1
4 261500-920 HiEfaE NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
5 0070200 T2V /M4 X 10 SCREW 1
6 2510160 >y LINK 1
7 2510370 IFtEvEY ECCENTRIC PIN 1
8 2050970 EE WASHER 1
9 0070410 Mm% /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
10 240098-20 ——RIRT UG NEEDLE BEARING 1
1 2060630 £ BLOCK 1
12 2510171 E| GUIDE 1
13 007021A0 FTFERFNNRY /MA X 12 SCREW 2
14 2510180 SvF LATCH 1
15 007021A0 FTFERFNNRD /MA X 12 SCREW 1
16 179040-050 ARV SPONGE 1
17 2065240 9507 OIL STRING RETAINER 1
18 2121860 famig OIL STRING 1
19 XXXXXX Ay} NEEDLE HOLDER (5mm) 1
20 0045540 IERY /M3 X 3 SCREW 2
21 0045540 IERY /M3 X 3 SCREW 3
22 XXXXXX ik NEEDLE PLATE 1
23 005511-HCO AMXY /C4 X 45 SCREW 2
24 251510-920 IFtv ECCENTRIC 1
25 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 2
26 2615010 A BLOCK 1
27 2615020 LN— LEVER 1
28 0070860 FEXRY/IMA X T SCREW 1
29 2515120 RIVE— (8) HOLDER (REAR) 1
30 XXXXXX #HZ (1) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
31 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
32 251513-920 LN— LEVER 1
33 0070130 FEXI /M35 X 8 SCREW 1
34 2515140 RIVE— (& HOLDER (FRONT) 1
35  XXXXXX #H= (&) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
36 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1

NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEESIL62~63EHDT—IIN\—Y&RE
SELTEEL,

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600 Series

W2600S Series

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IW—IN—14iE

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 262001-920 IFtv ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045470 IERY /M6 X 5 SCREW 1
3 206172-20 ——RRT7UT NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2520350 aw R ROD 1
5 252037-910 BfFE> (8 PIN ASSEMBLY 1
6 0048050 NET Y /M5 NUT 1
7 2400620 EL WASHER 1
8 2520390 JV—\—BhZER LOOPER SHAFT GUIDE 1
9 2520440 i SHAFT 1
10 2402320 & WASHER 1
1 0045240 NATVRIV ~ /M4 X 10 BOLT 1
12 2012520 INFES SPRING WASHER 1
13 2402310 e WASHER 1
14 262002-920 L/N— LEVER 1
15 0045340 NATURIV N /M6 X 14 BOLT 1
16 262007-920 RILE— HOLDER 1
17 0070210 FERT/M4A X 12 SCREW 1
18 2520410 & WASHER 1
19 2520420 A4 HZ— SLIDER 1
20 2520430 (9 PIN 1
21 0045430 IERT /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
22 262008-920 RILE— HOLDER 1
23 0070210 T2 /M4 X 12 SCREW 1
24 2520410 EL WASHER 1
25 2620060 e WASHER 2
26 2620040 Jva BUSHING 1
27 0045220 LIEZY /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
28 2620050 Tva BUSHING 1
29 2640150 HF JOINT 1
30 2405730 Fa—7 TUBE 1
31 2310110 ouvy O RING 1
32 0045220 LIERT /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
33 262000-920 vy R ROD 1
34 004019A0 F+FRNFANNRT /MA5X10 SCREW 4
35 2096600 RLIEA GUIDE 2
36  252056A920 g5y CRANK 1
37 0045340 NATVRIV R /M6 X 14 BOLT 1
38  262003-CO & SHAFT 1
39  252053A920 IW—iN—& LOOPER HOLDER 1
40 0071450 NATVRIV b /M3.5X9.5 BOLT 1
41 2520550 & WASHER 1
42 XXXXXX J—I8— LOOPER 1
43 0071290 IERY /M4 X 5 SCREW 1
44 2405060 AR—H— SPACER 1
45  262009-920 9S50y CRANK 1

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEESIL62~63EHDT—IIN\—Y&RE
SELTEEL,

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(X

&

)
X ]
T (\©
5% o
O 0, )
n »

@?s
®

@

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



=Y EEE (1) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 262500-920 IFtv ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045390 IERT /M5 X 6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 ——RRT7UT NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 240386-20 ——MRRT7Y T NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 2402340 1E X8 RING 1
6 2405790 1E X8 RING 1
7 2625010 =B ROD 1
8 2526140 >y LINK 1
9 2625020 >y LINK 1
10 0045370 IERY /M4 X 5 SCREW 2
11 2526130 i SHAFT 2
12 2021760 ieImiR OIL STRING 2
13 2073580 Jx)bk FELT 6
14 262503-920 g5y CRANK 1
15 0045340 NATURIV N /M6 X 14 BOLT 1
16 2526130 i SHAFT 1
17 2021760 br=pEeE i OIL STRING 1
18 2073580 )bk FELT 4
19 2405800 /Y FiE PIN 1
20 2625150 aw kK ROD 1
21 262516-920 g5y CRANK 1
22 0045470 LIERT /M6 X 5 SCREW 2
23 2400550 e WASHER 1
24 0070410 M=z /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
25  252618-910 >y LINK 1
26 0045470 1ERY /M6 X 5 SCREW 2
27 2526220 ES| GUIDE 1
28 0045220 IERT /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
29 2625240 53R/ \X SPRING 1
30 2625260 L/\—gf LEVER SHAFT 1
31 2400170 ouvy O RING 1
32 2625270 B R SCALE PLATE 1
33 0071260 m*< /M6 X 12 SCREW 2
34 2625290 ERY SCREW 1
35 0048200 NAF Y /M5 NUT 2
36 2402510 ouvy ORING 1
37 0045500 LIEZXY /M4 X 10 SCREW 1
38 2526260 SAF— LINER 1
39 2526600 AFw NUT 1
40 2526710 = SEAL 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0-34,35%p<
W2600-34,35

O =
© Q.
8
W x
L
<5\
& vg,
RS
rS
2%

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



x4 g (2)

REF.NO.

a s ON -

© 0N O

-
o

1"
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

PART NO.

2625041
2021770
2400970
2073580
2405820

0045470
2625050
2021760
2079250
262506-B0

0045450
2405810
0071750
2021750
2107660

2100690
2625070
0045470
2625090
2021750

2073580
2405820
0045470
262510-BO
240581A0

0070300
0073810
240062A0
240581B0
2021750

2107660
2100690
262511-910
2625140
2625170

2021750
2401480
179320-050
2073580
3034870

2625180
2021760
2100690
2405820
0045470

2526320
240282-20
2526280
0045220
2625190

0071300
XXXXXX
0070190
XXXXXX
0070190

BRI

A
frep:ir i

%
Zx)b bk
Hho—

IERT /M6 X 5
FiTE>
faoHkR

Jx)b bk
>y

1EXT /M3 X 4
ZAR—H—
FEXY /M5 X 24
piepiz:hioiy

ey

FTAIL>—)b
TSy
1% /M6 X 5
TV UE
faymid

7z
Ho—

1IERT /M6 X 5
>y
AXR—H—

F2T /M5 X 18
FAPRY /M5X12.3
=23

AAN—H—

$SHAR

ke
FA IV —Ib
*xY& ()
7Lk

T U

fao kR
12
)bk
)bk
7L

A5

fep:Er i
FTAIL>—Ib
H>—

1L /M6 X 5

p==L

= RILRT U
=R (B
1L /M6 X 6
=R (B

FEXY/MA X T
FXUEE
FERY /M4 X 8
EENXY R
FRT /M4 X 8

BmBESIE 62 ~63 BN —I/IN\—UYRE
BRLTIEEL,

From the library of. Superior

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CRANK SHAFT
OIL STRING
PLUG

FELT

COLLAR

SCREW
PIN

OIL STRING
FELT

LINK

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW
OIL STRING
PIN

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING

FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
LINK
SPACER

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SPACER
OIL STRING

PIN

OIL SEAL

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
FELT

CRANKSHAFT

OIL STRING
PLUG
FELT
FELT
FELT

BLOCK

OIL STRING
OIL SEAL
COLLAR
SCREW

BLOCK
NEEDLE BEARING
GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

SCREW

A A A A A A AN - [T N A A A AN A A A A A A A Ao A AN 2 A OGN O Y A0 2 A A

A A A AN

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=Y iE(3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

2625080
2526130
2021760
2073580
0045380

2400550
0070410
262531-910
0045470
0070410

252653A910
2526570
240235-920
0045470
2400630

2625210
0045390
2625220
0070580
262521A0

0045390
2625300
2625230
0070580
2526560

2401240
007022A0
2526580
3034480
007018A0

2520690
2113010
0070590

From the library of. Superior

BRI

>y

i

=P i

ZxIb bk
1EXY /M4 X 6

EE

Mm% /M3 X 6
IS
XY /M6 X 5
Mm% /M3 X 6

L\— (#8)
RMT/A\X
Hho—

XTI /M6 X 5
FAIVT—Ib

L/N\—

EXRI /M5 X 6
>y

XY /M5
LN—

IEXY /M5 X 6
L\—#fh
>y

&% /M5

B &R

ANR—H—
FTFERFNNRT /MA X 14
A ~wiN—

g

FERFNNRT /MA X 6

T b
INEEE
XY /MAS

LINK
SHAFT

OIL STRING
FELT
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

LEVER ASSY.
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

OIL SEAL

LEVER
SCREW
LINK
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER SHAFT
LINK

SCREW
SCALE PLATE

SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

FEED MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

P AN 2 A A P NN = o O N

DN NN

RGN



W2600 Series

S
»
S

Y

W2600 Serie

b3
o e
S

13)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



I e

REF.NO. PART NO.

263008-910
2530031
2402520
2402530
2530260

a b ON =

2530180
2405850
263007-920
0070210
253005-910

© o N o

-
o

1 007025A0

12 2530280
13 0070100
14 2404740
15 XXXXXX

16 001170-30
17 263000-910
18 2630030

19 2630040

20 274003-921

21 0045340
22 2630050
23 2061570
24 0070941
25 2630060

26 007060A0
27 2740080
28 253015A1
29 007019A0
30 0045810

31 0048050

32 6G005000000

33 0070090
34 253004B0
35 1K302700000

36 5K003400000
37 0070190
38 0070180

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

FEE (18)
nFv b
|E= TAS
ER AN
T

JHBRT
FAIT—Ib
HIEEE ()
FEXT /M4 X 12
£A (#8)

TFIRFNNRY /M4 X 20

T4 VH—H—F
FEXI /M3 X 6
ES

T

TINRY /Ch % 9
L= (@)
ESTN Y
L

h5—

NATVRIV /M6 X 14
4%

HEiER

R /M5

L/N\—

&2 /M10
SANA3
7o b

TEFERFNNERD /M4 X 8

NARIV S /M5 X 25

NATY /M5

T4 H—H—RK
SENRY /M3 X 5
I

A bwiN—

ES|

SENRY /M4 X 8
FENRY /MA X 6

BmBESIE 62~ 63 BDT —I/I\—UKRE

BRLTIEEL,

From the library of. Superior

ADJUSTING BAR
NUT

SPRING

SPRING
PRESSER BAR

OIL SHIELD
OIL LABEL

PRESSER BAR CLAMP ASSY.

SCREW
GUIDE ASSY.

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
LEVER ASSY.
SPRING
LEVER
COLLAR

BOLT
LINK
LINK
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
STOPPER

GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

AN 2 A A AN 2 A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A A A [

A A N 2

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600-34,35Ht/EfIcHA
Packed in accessory W2600-34,35

W2600S-01,08%kx<
S Except W2600S-01,08

J

From the library of. Superior

wing Machine & Supply LLC




B ¥ 4% Y A8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 263306-920
2 0045140
3 2405780
4 0070390
5 2633000
6 263301-920
7 0045340
8 2633050
9 2400620
10 0048050
1 2710030
12 2082350
13 2025770
14 263303-920
15 0045340
16 2082350
17 2545070
18 2545180
19 2079250
20 2021760
21 2105860
22 2405840
23 2405760
24 0070080

25 254516-920

26 0070220
27 0070200
28 XXXXXX

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

IFt>

XTI /M5 X 5
e

M%< /M2.5 X 5
Ay R

i

ARV R /M6 X 14
EAFEXRT /M5

EE

NAETY /M5

]

%

LE A%

70y

ARV S /M6 X 14

EEg
7o
)bk
famid

FAIVT—Ib
e

Hho—
FEXRTYIM3 X 4
L= ($8)

FxI /M4 X 14
FEXT /M4 X 10
ATy A—

BmBESIE 62~ 63 BDT —I/I\—UKRE

BRLTIEEL,

From the library of

: Superior

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
CONNECTION

CRANK
BOLT
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

SHAFT
WASHER
RING
CRANK
BOLT

WASHER
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL STRING

OIL SEAL
WASHER

COLLAR

SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
SPREADER

SPREADER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

AN 2 A A P A A A A A A A AN =

AN 2

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RIAFHAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

263500-910
2540220
007022A0
254003B910
0045310

2028680
2635310
007019A0
1921200
2061150

007018A0
3034480
263541-9T0
2540190
2540210

263542A9T0
001817-2A0
2103190
263544-TAO
2010370

2084480
263543-TAO
263542B9T0
2010860
263542C9T0

2010680
2540200
2062030
2062020
3063010

0054470
007019A0

From the library of. Superior

BRI

LN— (#8)

Hho7—

FFZRFANNRD /M4 X 14
i

NATVRIV R /M5 X 12

E&

8

TFNRFNNERDT /M4 X 8
THRE /NS

A

FEXRY /M4 X 6
e

RiATFEE ()
7S bk
RIED

#BF (1)
BT
AT
F0

EfEN\x (8)

SFxv b
BAFY<T=
RIATF (48)
EfENZ ()
RIATF (48)

[E#E/ N\ x (39)
i
ANR—H—
GIESUNAES

B2 /C5
TEFERFNNERDT /M4 X 8

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER ASSEMBLY
COLLAR

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC

DISC

SPRING (HEAVY)

RATCHET

KNOB

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

- A A A AN =2 W - A A N NN =2 - A A

- 01 0o O =



W2600S-01,08% % <
Except W2600S-01,08

W2600-34,35% M@ fl iR A
Packed in accessory W2600-34,35

From the library of. Superior

wing Machine & Supply LLC



% - 87 Y RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

2635280
007019A0
2635270
0070520
2635160

a b ON =

007019A0
2635170
2635540
0071540
0070620

© o N o

-
o

1 263518-920

12 0070541
13 263519-910
14 0071190
15 2635220

16 007019A0
17 2635230

18 210955A0
19 007018A0

20 2635240
21 2405740
22 0070310
23 2635250
24 0070190
25 3034480
26 2635260
27 0070410
28 2635520
29 1371080
30 2113880
31 0071671
32 2750340
33 263529-910
34 0045540
35 2635530
36 2535110
37 0045540

From the library of. Superior

BRI

st

FFRFARNRD /M4 X 8
o

FEXTV /M6 X 10
IS4y b

TENRFNNARD /M4 X 8
gy

K2

TXRI /M3 X 35

TXRY /M3 X6

7S b
FERY /M35 X6
B (#8)
Mm% /M2 X 5
TSy b

TFERFTNNERD /M4A X 8
E

%

TR /M4 X 6

oE

S
FERTIM25 X 4
Pl

FEXRT /M4 X 8
FES

TS b
M%< /M3 X 6
i

FFm

R A

R /M3
S

B (#8)
1EXY /M3 X 3
E S

E S
1EXY /M3 X 3

NEEDLE & SPREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE (ASSY.)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING

SCREW
KNOB

THREAD GUIDE (ASSY.)
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

_ NN - NN = W W WN = N P N N ) _ A A A A _ A A A A

JEE G UL I G



®® @

From the library of. Superior

wing Machine & Supply LLC



TRigY iR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2635080
2 2100690
3 2405830
4 2635090
5 0045470
6 263510-910
7 0045470
8 0045550
9 263515-910
10 0045430
1 2635040
12 2635050
13 2635060
14 0045430
15 2635400
16 0071430

17 007020A0
18 263534-910

19 2635120
20 2635020
21 0043250
22 007017A0
23 2635030
24 253534A0
25 2105850
26 0070310
27 253533D0
28 2105850
29 0070310

30 263513-910

31 0045430
32 2635070
33 0070070
34 0071630
35 2635390

36 263539A0

37 2405870
38 2635380
39 2061150

40 007018A0

41 1670790
42 007018A0
43 2635370
44 0071540

From the library of. Superior

BRI

i
FAIVT—Ib
FAIV—Ib
F

XTI /M6 X 5

32 (48)

EXRT/M6 X 5
1ERY /M6 X 8
THRgVE ()
LRI /M4 X 4

i

XIUNZ

A bRwii—
IEXY /M4 X 4
S TATS

FRY /M4 X 55

TENRFNNART /MA X 10

730y~ (8
TRiEUE
RER

ARV /M4A X 6

TFNRFNNERD /MA X 5

755y b
st

%

XY /M5 X 4
Pl

S
FERTIM25 X 4
TRIEY ()

LRI /M4 X 4
RiE

FRY /M3 X3
AT /M2
/NFEFIM

/NAFM

[EfE/ N
$RE/INAT
TSy bk
FEXRT /M4 X 6

o

FEXRY/IMA X 6
ol

XY /M3 X 35

SHAFT
OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL
GEAR
SCREW

BEARING ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET (ASSY.)

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET (ASSY.)
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE

BOLT

SCREW
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP (ASSY.)

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

THREAD RETAINER

THREAD RETAINER

SPRING
THREAD TUBE
BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

A A A A A A A A AN A A A A A P A A AN - P N = a a N = 4

JEENE G

wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



TR (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

2057630
2001360
2021990
2403280
2640260

2400970
0045370
0045350
2640230
0073830

007382-HUO
232002-20
2075440
2400970
2640150

2640140
2640250
2640150
2405770
2404860

2021990
2640060
007018A0
2550210
2550390

2550050
007018A0
2401430
2405750
264007-910

0070820
200140A0
2001360
2745860
2021990

2640100
2640110
007018A0
2405200
2402450

2640120
2402440
1J000900000

From the library of. Superior

BRI

Fa-7
s
9507
wFRY
N7

R

EXY /M4 X 5
EXY /M3 X 4
emEFEER
LEXY /M5 X 16

NBF Y /M5 X 05
FiTEY

B TANS

WwF

MEHE
/)b
MF
Fa-7
Fa-7

9507

P

TENRFNNARD /M4 X 6

ZTIb bk
INAT

ZvF

TFERFNNRY /M4 X 6

Fai—7
Fa—7
WaNT 7 (8

EXRY /M4 X 8
e TA G
WwF

9o 7

T3k
ARVY

TERFNNRY /M4 X 6

Fa—7
ZxIb bk

N1 T
Fa—7
- TAS

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP
JOINT SCREW
PIPE

BALL
SCREW
SCREW

LUBRICATION REGULATOR

SCREW

NUT
PIN
SPRING
BALL
JOINT

OIL SPLASH PIPE
NOZZLE

JOINT

TUBE

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL RELEASE PLATE
SCREW

FELT

PIPE

LATCH

SCREW

TUBE

TUBE

OIL PIPE (ASSY.)

SCREW

OIL TUBE
JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

BRACKET
SPONGE
SCREW
TUBE
FELT

COPPER PIPE
TUBE
FLAT SPRING

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

N = N = A A A A A A AN 2N A A A A A P A A A A A AN NN

R UL U (Y



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TR (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 264000-910
2 202287A0
3 005138B0
4 0045040

5 2640020

6 264019-910
7 2550240

8 2550250

9 2550260
10 2550270

1 2550280
12 0070260
13 0071050
14 2550190
15 0045140
16 0040260
17 2745920
18 2062330
19 2745280
20 2064310

21 210201-PD1
22 007021A0
23 9A30020

From the library of. Superior

BRI

FAIIN> (1)

S

FERY/HI X 12
7ATURIL b /M8 X 20
ouvy

R>7 (#8)
i
A—%—
A—%—
A—2—

HIN\—
FXI /M4 X 5
TEXY /M4 X 40
U+ —LRA—Ib
IERI /M5 X 5

NATVRIV S /M6 X 12
W

ILAVH

wFE

oy

=

m

TERFNNRT /M4 X 12

TAIVET =

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL RESERVOIR (ASSY.)
WASHER

SCREW

BOLT

ORING

PUMP (ASSY.)
SHAFT
ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BOLT

JOINT

FILTER ELEMENT
JOINT

O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

N = NN = N = a a O N

A A a NN



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HR - &3 R

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 264016-910
2 2403670
3 0049280
4 2070680
5 2640270
6 2640280
7 2501830
8  007020A0
9 2551070
10 007019A0
11 2402470
12 2107660
13 2402460
14 2021750
15 2068510
16 2063380
17 2070730
18 2070740
19 2007280
20 2020450
21 0050200
22 259003-PB0O
23 0049060
24 3033350
25 2063360
26 2590000
27 0045120
28 2063370
29 2057640
30 2057650
31 0070930
32 0090160
33 2063380
34 2063290
35 0070270
36 2054670

From the library of. Superior

BRI

yavevy (#@)
AT »7Ey

TFINFNNERY /35B X 6

ZxIb bk
>)arvavy (F)

e

=

73— (HR#RRT)

TFRFNNARD /M4 X 10

oz ()

TERFTNNRY /M4 X 8

Zz)bb
EE>
Fa—-7
faHd
LES

gwvavdh
BR{IHEE

1EAER

B

INREER

NAETY ~/C10
NIV hAH=F
AKX

EL

LAY

ENE
FNAETURIL K /M8
%

ki VN
SAF—

E AT /M5
gwyavdh (v h)
gwvavdh

HEN

SR /M5X8

AAX—H—

HR DEVICE & INSTALLATION PARTS

DESCRIPTION

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (ASSY.)
SPRING PIN

SCREW

FELT

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

COVER
COVER
SCREW
NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW

FELT

PIN

TUBE

OIL STRING
PLUG

RUBBER CUSHION
FIXING ROD

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

BELT GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

REST BOARD
BOLT

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

SPACER

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

DA D DD A A A A A AN A A NN

AW W - b

N o= Ao A



?/WE:‘E‘:LZ#EU\
Packed in accessories

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



Ria

REF.NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

PART NO.

000100A9PO
000101-PAO
000102-PAO
0001030
004066-HUO

004067-HUO
000104-PAO
000104APAQ
0001160
004068-HUO

0001050
303067A0
004067-HUO
000106-PAO
0001070

000108-PAO
000109-PAO
0041130
0048030
0001100

004065-HUO
0048030
000111-PAO
004065-HUO
0048030

000112A0
004065-HUO
0048030
000104-PAO
000104APAQ

0001160
004068-HUO
0001130
0001140
0001150

0001170
007370-HUO

From the library of. Superior

BRI

i1 () (AL
A2V R#E(L)
A2V RE(T)
JaAvh
FRINRI /M5 X 14

NABTY /M5
TS5y b (3431)
7oy b (2A3I)
RIVE—

FNNKT /M6 X 16

RITHE
INREEE
NAFY /M5
=

oLEY

aL1EX

7S5 b
FTRINRT /M4 X 20
NATY kN /M4
RiEtE

FRNNZT /M4 X 12
NAETY b~ /M4
TS5y b
FRNNZT /M4 X 12
NATY /M4

K38 (5 A7)
FARNZXY /MA X 12
ATV~ /M4
IS4 b (3AIL)
TSy b QAIL)

RIVE—

FNNKT /M6 X 16
RiE

FrvS

e

INREEE
NATY /M6

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSY.(5-SPOOL)
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER)
COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)

JOINT

SCREW

NUT
BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
ROD CAP
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

THREAD STAND

QT.

A A A A A P A A A am (S BN IS S IS A A A AN N = 4

N =~ NN

N

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600(S)-01

W2600S-01G

~

s N
W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

1 HERICHEA
J Packed in accessory

R ES

P/ SR I HEA
Packed in accessory

W2600(S)-01G

N
W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

PSR dmb AR

W2600-01J h Packed in accessory
- J A\ J
W2600-03
/ N N
W2600-03F W2600-03G
- AN J

From the library of. Superior

wing Machine & Supply LLC



ERAERm (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

6A005600000
0070280
2045850
258013-910
007020A0

3034480
2645000
2645010
2575690
0070090

2575700
0070090
2575750
0070090
2575760

0070090
0045430
0045540
2404030
232002-10

0045840
5P000400000
1C000500000
0048320
1J100900000

1C000400000
257718A0000
0071200

From the library of. Superior

BRI

7o b
FEXT /M5 X 10
BB

EFES

TFRFNNERT /M4 X 10

EE

BEA (B)
HBEA (k)
BEA ()
FEXRI /M3 X5

BEA (B)
FERY /M3 X5
BERA ()
FEXRI /M3 X5
BEA (H)

FRI /M3 X5
NANIERY /M4 X 4
NANIERY /M3 X 3
Ty

ETEY

NATUERY /M4 X 10
RIVE—

+v /M4

+v b /M4

EfE/ R

Ty b /M4
ey

FNRT /M2 X 3

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

DESCRIPTION QT.
BRACKET 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2
FABRIC GUIDE 1
SCREW 2
WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
NUT
NUT
SPRING

NUT
GUIDE
SCREW

a AW W - - A A a A A a N

JEEGE L I G

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600-02

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



ERAERm (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

260018B0
6C00030PD0O0
2500130
2011910
2401980

0045540
6C00040PD0O0
0070430
2100250
260024A0

6G002000000
007018A0
6G002700000
007017A0
250186-PD0O

0070270
2064390
0070790
2045850
000257A9S0

000247-SA0
0002700
0002530
0002500
0014480

000251-SA0
0049130
0002520
3030670
0002260

2045850
0002530
0002540
0051610
0002550

000256-SA0
007023A0
0048030
2501900
2064600

0070270
2501890
0070270
2400420
0051130

From the library of. Superior

BRI

=R
B/ \—
Erxy
m/\%x
EFEY

FRAUERY /M3 X 3
fhEIAR

/=& /M4 X 8
DiE/SmpN

A

HIN—

FTFERFNNRT /MA X 6
HIN—

FTFRNFNNZT /ME X5
A= ()

FNRT /M5 X 8
B /\—EBhR
FARNRY /M5 X 6
FES

F—=THA K (8)

H/ 38

e

o

75w b
1E%3 /C9 X 5.2

TSy b
AxY
T—TRRE
INREEE
NATY /M5

Ee
T—TRERE
RIVE—
FENRT/C5 X 8
T — T RENEIE

75w b
FERFNNRY /M4 X 16
NABTY ~ /M4

IS4y b

&

ENZY /M5 X 8
AN =]

TNRY /M5 X 8
&

FPZY /C5 X 55

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE
FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

RUBBER CUSHION
BRACKET

COVER
SCREW
COVER
SCREW
FRONT COVER (SMALL)

SCREW

FRONT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
WASHER
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

TAPE BASE
WASHER
SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST
SPRING WASHER

NUT

WASHER

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST
HOLDER

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE POST BAR

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
CLAMP PLATE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

A A NN A RN NN NN N W = P A NN 2N AN AN = AW N 2N a W A A A

N = = a N

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600(S)-08

4 N 4 N
W2600-08B W2600(S)-08A W2600-08B

B IIBA @
Packed in accessory

W2600-08A
EA
For light weight fabric

W2600-08A 1 5
=27
For heavy weight fabric

[(EEEE YN

Packed in accessory

W2600S-08A

RrplEX dm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EREkm (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

260018A0
260024A0
258013-910
007020A0
3034480

2575771
0070190
2575790
0070710
2575780

0070200
3034480
2575710
0071200
2575720

257761A0
0070310
2577610
6A005600000
0070280

2045850
0045430
0045540
2404030
232002-10

0045840
5P000400000
1C000500000
0048320
1J100900000

1C000400000

From the library of. Superior

BRI

EUIR

T3k

mER

TENRFNNART /MA X 10
0%

BEIER (k)
FNRY /M4A X 8
ANR—H—
m=< /M2 X 3
BEIER B

EXRT /M4 X 10
B

BEIER
FNRT /M2 X 3
B5IER

# T Bk
SFINRT IM25 X 6
# T Bk
T37y bk
FN2RT /M5 X 10

s

NETUERY /M4 X 4
NANILERY /M3 X 3
FITEY

FiTEY

NANRERY /M4 X 10
RIVAE—

T /M4

Ty b /M4

|5 TASS

T b /M4

SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

DESCRIPTION QT.
SLIDE PLATE 1
BRACKET 1
FABRIC GUIDE 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
WASHER
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
NUT
NUT
SPRING

NUT

_ AW W N N = 2 N = - A A _ A A

RN (L U (Y

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600-34A,35A

-
W2600-35A

@ [=(Wide) @ Fkrh(Narrow)

PR <A
Packed in accessory
l““?“"’
P >z

@ FEr(Narrow)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[=]
ER&Ekm (4)
REF.NO. PART NO.

1 6B001109100

2 6A003600000

3 2580260

4 6A000200000

5 007019A0

6 6G000109100

7 258014A0

8 3034480

9 0070180

10 258017C910

1 3034480

12 0070170

13 258015E910

14 3034480

15 0070180

16 258050-910

17 3034480

18 0070170

19 6K000109100
20 3034480

21 0071430

22 2577430

23 257743A0
24 0070310

25 6K000409100

26 6K000800000
27 0070430

28 0070430

29 260018A0

30 6B000400000

31 0070820
32 257577A0
33 2575780
34 3034480
35 0070180
36 0071960
37 257743A0
38 0070310

From the library of. Superior

BRI

JOX7L—F (@)
TS b

&

727y b
FERFNNRT /M4 X 8

EZIMR (f8)
LEE]

EES

FNRT /M4 X 6
BEA (1)

S

FINZY /M4 X 5
wEA (@)

ES

FNRT /M4 X 6

INA >V Z— ($8)
&

FENFRT /M4 X 5
INA V2 — ()
&

TINZY /M4 X 55
T HBIR
T HBIIR
FENZKT /M25 X 6
HEAN (18)

INA B —
Mm% /M4 X 8
M%< /M4 X 8
EUR
JOXTL— b

ENRY /M4A X 8
EIER (B
BEEIER B
E&

FNRT /M4 X 6

ThRT /M4 X 4
BT HEBIR
FINRT IM25 X 6

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

BINDER
SCREW
SCREW
SLIDE PLATE
CLOTH PLATE

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

A A A A A AN 2 2N N = NN = NN = NN A NN 2 N = 4

JEE G UL I G

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600-34A,35A,35B

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



[=]
A&k (5)
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 260019BPDO
2 2500130
3 2011910
4 2401980
5 0045540
6 6A000400000
7 007020A0
8 6A007300000
9 007018A0
10 2100250
1 11400300000
12 6E00050PD0O0
13 0070260
14 260026APDO
15 2100250
16 2402270
17 6A006609100
18 260024A0
19 6G005700000
20 0070430
21 6G006300000
22 1B001200000
23 0071430
24 4S0009A0000
25 4A000400000
26 4C001009200
27 0045240
28 0071280
29 262511A910
30 1B001200000
31 005511-HCO

From the library of. Superior

BRI

B/ \—

Erxy

m/\x

ey
NAFUERT /M3 X 3

755y b

TENRFNNART /MA X 10

7S5 b

TENRFNNRT /M4 X 6

it PN

HRT v b
AN —

ENRY /M4 X 25
WHIN—2&
BAiR T L

IS

75w b (#8)
75w b
HIN—

Mm% /M4 X 8

HIN—

FINRT /MA X 6.5
EINRY /M4 X 5.5
h

I+t

i

NATURIV R /M4 X 10
NANERY /M6 X 4
EYUE (8

FENRY /IMA X 6.5

FMNRD /C4 X 4.5

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
CUSHION

GASKET
SIDE COVER
SCREW
SIDE COVER
CUSHION

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

COVER

SCREW

COVER

SCREW

SCREW

SHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN

CRANK

BOLT

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

P N = — a A A W A A AN 2 A N = W =

JEEE L U QY

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600-34A,35A,35B/FTOC

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FHERm (6)
F Ti®E [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

6A014809P00
11400400000
0045000
0070810
2405640

4C001700000
0045470
41000900000
1J001000000
0070610

2021750
4C001800000
0045140
2555530
2400390

179160-050
1B000400000
2555550
2400080
240549-920

0045430
2555480
2555460
5G000600000
0045390

0070740
5G007009200
0070280
257574A0
0070620

204161A0
255558-910
0070820
6G005800000
0070620

6G002900000
007017A0
6A004500000
0070180
1L602709100

0040120
1G000400000
0070210
255642-911

From the library of. Superior

BRI

7547y b ()
AR b

FRATURIL K /M5 X 10
FNERT /M6 X 35

12

750y
NATIERY /M6 X 5
>y

ZvF

FINRT /M2 X 2.7

br=plscE i

Sy
NATUERT /M5 X 5
+wv /M5

EE

TJvva

ARV R /M5 X 16
&

:F_

ho>—

NATUERY /M4 X 4
|E AN

fFw /M8
TARE
NATUERT /M5 X 6

FNRT /M5 X5

EAZE

ST /M5 X 10
EAX

SN /M3 X 6

TAR
TAXBI (8
FhxT /M4 X 8
HIN—

FNRT /M3 X 6

HIN—

TENRFNNARD /M4 X5

7S b
SENRY /MA X 6
N T (8)

FANNRT /M4 X 12
s

FINRT /IMA X 12
mAFE ()

SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

FT DEVICE [-34A,35A,35B]
DESCRIPTION Qr.

BRACKET
GASKET
BOLT
SCREW
PLUG

COVER
SCREW
LINK
LATCH
SCREW

OIL WICK
CRANK
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

BUSHING
BOLT
SHAFT
KEY
COLLAR

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

COVER

SCREW

COVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
PIPE ASSY.

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

AIR BLOWER ASSY.

AN 2 A A N = & a A A A A A P A A A A A N = a a4 A A AN - A A W s A

AN 2

wing Machine & Supply LLC



W2600-34A,35A,35B

g/ W2600-34A,35A

-

W2600-34A,35A
M/ dml <A

Packed in accessory

J
~
W2600-34A,35A
MBI A
Packed in accessory
W2600-35B
S
- J

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E/AEkm (7)
HG3=&E (1) [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

7A700609100
0045020
007017A0
0070180
0071430

1H000400000
2100250
2580290
3034480
5130700

5270060

6A000500000
6A000700000
6A000800000
6G000400000

7480040
350233-910
0001970
0030440
0049100

0051180
0051830
1371420
2045850
3002160

3002200
5320010
6000160
6000770
6001410

6010970
6011100
522014-910
0049100
3005900

5220320
6010490
6010720
6010890
6080020

From the library of. Superior

BRI

I7V)UE (#8)
NATURIV K /M5 X 30
FFINFANNZT /M4 X 5
ENRY /MA X 6
TINEY /M4 X 55

ANR—H—
Bh#R L

A ~wiN—
EEg
7R

AE—=Farito—3>
T3k
T3y b
A

HIN—

g)vT
Ry F (v )
(rE” Ll {h e
NAT Y b /CS
FARRY

SEXRY/C5 X 12
FERY/C5 X7
EE
Ee
I7/NIVTBfSE

NV T7OFaT—42(48)
7=/

e Fa1—7 /06 X750
Fa-7

Fa—7

®F

=

L¥alL—% (8
AARRY
75w b

JoELEIL—4
e

i

s
DA — VR

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)
HG DEVICE (1) [-34A,35A,35B]

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSY.
BOLT

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

RUBBER CUSHION
STOPPER
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET

COVER

CLIP

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BASE BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

FILTER REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

PLUG

JOINT

HOSE CLIP

wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

AN 2 2N A A A A A A NN 2 A N = a2 W A A A AN AN 2 2N NN NN =

R UL U (Y



W2600-34A,35A,35B W2600-34A,35A
MEaRICHEA
Packed in accessory
W2600-35B

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
HfTEHEAE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E A5k ( 8)
HG3&E (2) [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

350234-910
0043200
2402720
3004680
3004690

3067310
5310010
6000150
6001010
6011100

6011160
305020-910
004009-10
0041060
0049110

3050210
3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250

3050300
305107-910
3051270
6011240
6002070

6001740
6001420

From the library of. Superior

BRI

By by XAy F (48)
NARIV K /M6 X 10
[EfE/ X

TYOF1IT—4

A bwiN—

IS5y b

T7/)N0V7 3P
BEF1—7 /@ 6X830
Fa—7

HF

®F

E£ER (1)

SEXY/C5 X 75
FERFANNRI /M3 X 6
AR

SRR

7S5 b
75w b
TSy b
75w bk

75w b
T4y b (8
i~ TAS

TILR

HT7R

AT R
R—2R

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

HG DEVICE (2) [-34A,35A,35B]
DESCRIPTION ar.

PITMAN SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BOLT
SPRING
ACTUATOR
STOPPER

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
TUBE
TUBE
JOINT

JOINT

DUST BAG ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

DUST BAG
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
FLAT SPRING

JOINT

CUFF

CUFF
HOSE

- A AW -

[EE R L U G

NN DN -

A A AN

wing Machine & Supply LLC



@ @ @ @ W2600-34A F/E SICHAA (Packed in accessory)

~N

AN

AN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FHERm (9)
kY O—S&E
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 259026-910
2 259021-910
3 259022910
4 259023-910
5 2590040
6 0049050
7 3506220
8 2590050
9 2590060
10 0070680
11 0045110
12 259015A0
13 2590120
14 2590130
15 2590200
16 0045430
17 2590140
18 0045430
19 2590070
20 0049050
21 1371420
22 3068290

23 306830B0
24 259015A0
25 2040230

26 259018-910

27 2402500
28 2402490
29 2050610
30 2590100
31 2590110
32 0045030

From the library of. Superior

BRI

HRUO—S—EE (@)
fi0—S>—%8 ()
FO—S—%8 (A
BO—>—%E ()
IS4y b

AARRY

9S50 TLIN—

2

HF
ARV /M5 X 10

NATVRIV F /M6 X 25
ST LIN—

&

n—5—

AZ—

NANIERY /M4 X 4
HZ—
NETUERY /M4 X 4
T37vk

FARRY

S
TSy b
BRy
ST LIN—
FES

O—>— ()
1EAER
R—=IbRT7 Y5
&R

75w b

ALV
NATURIL K /M6 X 20

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
DESCRIPTION Qr.

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY

LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

JOINT

BOLT

BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
RING

BALL BEARING
RETAINING RING
BRACKET

BRACKET
BOLT

- A A AW W = A A - A A N = a2 a N N = a2 a

S NN -

wing Machine & Supply LLC



R4 O—>&RM| mE
RP DEVICE TYPE| ROLLAR TYPE MATERIAL
VA JLa2VdL
RPOA FLAT Urethane rubber
Fv ° rae=pZ
RP1A Gear 70 K:% Nylon
Fv ° =0
RP2A Gear 90 K:% Nylon

From the library of. Superior

wing Machine & Supply LLC




A5k (10)
RPX=i&E (1) [-01,08,34,35]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

265700-920
0045140
2565010
240236-20
2565020

0045470
2565030
0045480
2545040
2400620

0048050
2016350
0050600
256504-9P0
2565070

2565080
0045230
2100690
2565090
2061800

3066710
2112470
265703-9P0
2565450
0045180

0045140
265702A0
2657020
0070620
2565440

2565400
2565410
256522A0
2657010
0071410

3067890
0070790
0048210

From the library of. Superior

BRI

IFt>
NATUERT /M5X5
awy K
——RIRTUT
Hho—

NAUER Y /M6EX5
70y
FNETUER T /M5X8
EVRT /M5
%

NAETY /M5
Hho7—

1R /C8X4.5

7545w b ()
oy

%

NATURIL b /M6X35
FAIT—Ib

&

S

1E A%

12

73y b (18
i

NATVRIV R /MEX10

NATUERT /M5X5
HIN—

HIN—

FENFRT /M3IX6
o—>— (F)

Fro—->— (P
Fryo—>— (F)
EiER

LN—

XY /M4

Vapm PN
TN /IM5X6
NABTY /M4

SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

RP DEVICE(1) [-01,08,34,35]
DESCRIPTION ar.

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

ROD

NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
O RING

PLUG
BOLT

OIL SEAL
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT

SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW
LOWER ROLLER

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

N = & a AN 2 2N N = 4 A I N A AN A A A AN 2N A A AN =

NN

wing Machine & Supply LLC



BERAUTDH @

Electric UT device only

LU
Except the above @

wing Machine & Supply LLC

From the library of. Superior



EAEkm (11)
RPX=i&E (2) [-01,08,34,35]

REF.NO.

a s ON -

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

PART NO.

256510-9P0
2565120
2565580
0045030
256529A0

0070680
2565180
2029010
2402570
240257A0

2565170
0045100
007025A0
0048210
2565190

0070660
3067890
2565200
2565210
256524-910

2565270
2402580
256528-920
0045100
0045140

256530A0
0045680
0045390
0071390
0045390

2565320
2402590
2401020
0071400
2565480

0070680
0070740
2565330
0070830
2565310

2560120
240114B0
3062430
3065000
256550-910

2565350
0070830
2565140
1374410
2565150

240011-20
0048050
2565160
0071380
256513-920

0045340
2565430
2565380
2565390
0070830

From the library of. Superior

BRI

IS b R
FAER 7 /M20
vk /M20
FRATVRIL B /M6X20
EY

FRERIV K /M5X10
&l

1 A B

IEZ CTASS

IEZ CVASS

TS b

FNATVRIV k /M6X16
TEINFNNFRT /MEAX20
NEF v /M4

o

Bx

BA#R I L
L/S—
TR /M6
L/N—

&% /M6
TR EE S

7oy b
FNATURIV F /MEX16
NAIUERT /M5X5

h

FNARIER T /M5X8
7NARIER T /M5X6
Bz
FNARIER T /M5X6

#h

BB

BB
FvuFFUF Y b
AIN—

FNARIL  /M5X10
FINFR T /M5X5
- TASS

M%< /M4X10
oo T

75w F
E=ANS
=P
FITEY
U= (8

7oy Fik
M/ /M4X10
122 =

EES

Twva

Z—RRT U
NATF Y /M4
>z

7NARIL ~ /M5X20
A

NATURIL k /M6X7.5
O—>— (k)
Fyryo—>— (L)
Fyro—>— (b)
M/N% /M4AX10

SPECIFIC PARTS (11)

RP DEVICE(2) [-01,08,34,35]
DESCRIPTION ar.

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

NUT

BOLT

GUIDE PLATE

BOLT
SHAFT
RING
SPRING
SPRING

BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW
NUT

LINK

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
LEVER

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW

SHAFT

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER
NUT
COVER

BOLT

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
CRANK

CLUTCH

SPRING

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
PIN

SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH PLATE
SCREW

PIN

WASHER
BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING
NUT

LINK

BOLT

CRANK

BOLT

UPPER ROLLER

UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
SCREW

AW =aNN A a4 A A A A A a A A A A a A a AN A A A A a A aaNn AN 2 2 A

N
o N

NN =2 = - o 0

A aaN

W= A A

wing Machine & Supply LLC



SOL# ov9  u o¥9  « L9 ¥9€
0491-2126SZ | L491-€¥2.52
SYO8ZIAN 09592.v.52 0959504262 | 195-2vS.SC 9se
0059562 0.95.52 089562 099552 S9 X 9€0-799ZM
Se# o8y 0494-112662 | 1H9L-zvzssz T A 8ve
SVO8ciAN 00vaL.LY.SZ 00¥9€0L2GZ | LOV-L¥S.LST ore
Sov# O | oaor-gizese | LaoL-coleez e P9 ! 7oL
SVO8ZIAN | 00g9ss62 0.95.52 089562 099552 095-89v/G2 29S0V61.G2 | 195-2vS.ST 95¢ 10 x 4€0-7992M
svo’? an 08v-/9v/SZ | 0494-¥1265Z | L491-20L6ST | 28¥0€6LLSC | L8P-L¥SLGE 81Z
S0l 09 7 | i91-gizesz | Ldot-eoresz |0 e v roe
SVO8ZLAN | 0059552 0£95/52 0896/52 0996/52 095-89%25¢ 095961252 | 195-2vS.S¢C 96¢ 19 x 4€0-¥99ZM
s Hian 08v-29v/SZ | 049L-¥126SC | L49L-20L6ST | 08vEE6LIST | L8Y-L¥SLGT 81C
SO oo v 0491-692652 | 0491-vS1652 |0 A roe
SVO8ciAN 095V 12€/52 09592£965Z | 195-2vS.SC 9se
00595/52 0495252 0895.52 099552 o8y o8y u sy u 8vz S9 X 920-799ZM
S6# 0491-8926SZ | 0491-€5165Z
SYOEZIAN 00¥V81€/52 00v962965Z | LOV  # ove
0ZEV.LELG2 | 0491-2926G2 | 0491-2G16G2 | 02€982965¢C | LZ€-L¥G.LGT zee
sv8sfan | 00s9s.52 0295252 0895252 099562 | 0959Z.v.SZ | 0491-682/SC | L49L-2¥Z.GC | 099HT.L96GZ | 19S-CGLST 95 19 X F1L0-799ZM
syt n | 00595/62 0.95.52 089562 0995/GZ | 09592.¥.SZ | 0491-682.SC | L49L-2v2.ST | 0959029652 | L9S-2¥S.GT 96¢ Sg X L0-¥99ZM
SOL# 079€09€000€ 090000492 | L¥9 u ¥92
— 0,955z 089562 099562 0491-062.52 | L491-€¥2.52 19 X 910-S799ZM
SVO8ZIAN 095€09£000€ 0950000292 | 19G-2¥5262 96z
SoL# 0v992.v.52 \b9  w L9 u v9€
vosziAn | 00595.52 0195252 0895.52 0995.52 0491-062.5Z | L491-€¥2.5T 10 X 910-799ZM
S 09592..52 €950261.62 | 195-2¥S.ST 96e
st an 09592.v/52 | 0491-062252 | L49L-€¥2/SZ | 295926L.5C | L9S-2vG.LGT 9se
08y 08¥ 1" 18y 8¥¢
Se# 00595/62 0,955z 089562 0995.6¢ 19 X 910-7¥99ZM
SYORZLAN ooy« 0491-682.52 | L491-2¥2.iSZ | 00F  u Loy u ore
0zegL.Lv/ST 0zZ€gL6L2GZ | LZe-LvSiST zee
SOL# o9« o9« Lo u ¥9€
00595/62 0.95.52 089562 099562 0491-062.5Z | L491-€¥2.52 S9 X 910-799ZM
SVO8ZIAN 09592.¥.52 0959810452 | 19S-2vS.52C 9ge
Hv3y LINOYS 1004 50d 50d 31v1d ¥3Q10H 03ds/
F1033N ¥3AVIAS ay¥vno 31a33aN #3400 ¥3SS3A™d | @334 441 | a334 NIVIN 37033aN 37033aN 39NvO 3dAL INIHOVIN
= —& ALY | (B) x5 | (8) A543 —\ =1l T B ¥EE RN¥E iz &3 GC—L EHAE

[

Y

&

&’

/]

<

(L)LSI7 SLYVd 39NV 009ZM

(L) ZA—NME—4 009TM

Machine & Supply LLC

wing

From the library of. Superior



SOL# 0¥9€06€000¢€ 0¥9€£0800002| V9« $9¢
0491020009€ | 1491-0LL65¢C
SVO8ZLAN | 00595.62 0.95.52 089562 0995/6z | 095€06£000€ 095€£080000¢2 | 19S-2¥5.5¢C 9se 1D X 9GE-799ZM
SVSEZLAN 08¥208€000€| 0491090009¢€ | }491-6016GZ |08720.00002| L8¥-L¥S.G2 8z
SOL# 0¥9€06€£000€ 0v9€080000C| L¥9  « v9€
0491020009€ | L491-0L165¢C
SVO8ZIAN | 0059562 0195/52 0896/52 0996/62 | 099€06€000€ 095£0800002 | 19S-ZvS.52 96¢ 10 X VSE-799ZM
SVSEZLAN 08¥208€000€| 0491L090009€ | 1491-60165Z | 08¥2D200002 | L8Y-L¥S.SC 8rz
svosdian | 00895/62 0.95.52 089562 0995/6Z | 08¥208€000E| 049L090009€ | L494-601652 | 08729200002 | L8¥-L¥S.GZ 81 19 X VGE-$99ZM
SOL# 0¥9€06€£000€ 0v9€080000C| V9  # v9€
0491020009€ | L491-0L165¢C
SVO8ZIAN | 0059552 0195/52 0896/52 099662 | 099€06€000€ 095£0800002 | 19S-ZvS.52 96¢ 10 X V¥E-799ZM
SVSEZLAN 08¥208€000€| 0491090009€ | L491-60165Z | 08¥2D200002 | L8Y-L¥S.SC 8rz
SOL# 0¥9€02£000€ 0¥ u b9 w ¥92
— 0,955z 089562 0995.6¢ 0491-G62.52 | L491-€¥2.52 1D X V80-S¥99ZM
SVO8ciAN 095£0.£000€ 0950100492 | 195-Z+S.G¢C 962
S0Ls# oo v 0491-022662 | 14910657 o o v roe
SVO8ZLAN 095-9/v/52 2950561262 | 195-2vS.ST 9se
0059562 0,955z 089562 099562 1D x 980-799ZM
Se# o8y v 0491-612652 | L491-601652 | 27" A 8ve
SYO8ZILAN 00%-G.¥.G¢ 0070921262 | LOV-L¥S.G2 ove
Se# 0059562 09552 089552 099562 o8y u 0491-6126SZ | L491-601652 o8y v ey v 8re 19 x 980-¥99ZM
SVO8ZLAN 00v-G.v.S2 00¥992L2S2 | LOV-L¥SLST ore
SOk 09 7| oi91-sezisz | Ldor-evzisy | e v roE
SYO8ZILAN 095-19¥.6¢ 19G0€996G6Z | 195-27G.LST 96¢e
00695/52 0495252 0895.52 0995.52 1D X V¥80-799ZM
S6# o8y v 0401-v62257 | Laozvzisz ool ey v 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 007-09v252 Z0v0SThIST | LOV-LYS.LST ore
Se# 00595/62 0,955z 089562 0995.6¢ o8y v 0491-¥62.52 | L491-2¥2.52 o8y v 8y v gve 19 X V80-799ZM
SVO8ZLAN 00%-09%25¢ 009621262 | LOP-L¥S.LGe ove
S0L# o v 0491212667 | L4ob-evzisz oo o v roe
SVO8CIAN | 00g9s.62 0.95.52 089562 0995/62 | 0959z.¥.ST 0950504262 | 195-2vS.S¢ 95¢ SO X DE0-Y99ZM
SVSEZLAN 08¥aL.v.SZ | 049L-LL26ST | L49L-2¥Z.SZ | 08YOE0LLST | L8Y-L¥GLGT 8re
dvay LNO¥A 1004 50d 50d 3Lvd ¥3a10H Oo3ds/
F1033N d30VI™dS a¥vno 37a33aN d3d00T ¥3SS3A™d | @334 441 | a334 NIVIN 37033aN 37033aN 39NvO JdAL INIHOVI
& —& ALY | (B) x5 | (8) A543 —\/—=1 T HO¥EE RN¥E iz &5 GC—L EHAE

[

Y

&

&’

/]

<

(2) LS1T7 S1¥Vvd 39NVD 009ZM

(T) ZEA—NE—Z4 009TM

Machine & Supply LLC

wing

From the library of. Superior



17V R INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000100A9P0O 39 1 0045370 17 10 0049130 43 27 007022A0 21 27 0071540 31 44
000101-PAO 39 2 0045370 33 7 0049280 37 3 007022A0 27 3 0071630 31 34
000102-PAO 39 3 0045380 21 5 0050200 37 21 007023A0 43 37 0071671 29 31
0001030 39 4 0045390 17 2 0050600 59 13 007025A0 7 15 0071750 19 13
000104APAO 39 8 0045390 21 17 0051130 43 45 007025A0 23 M 0071760 5 35
000104APAO 39 30 0045390 21 21 0051180 53 21 007025A0 61 13 0071960 47 36
000104-PAO 39 7 0045390 51 25 005138B0 35 3 0070260 35 12 0072680 1" 4
000104-PAO 39 29 0045390 61 28 0051610 43 34 0070260 49 13 007370-HUO 39 37
0001050 39 M 0045390 61 30 0051830 53 22 0070270 37 35 0073750 5 37
000106-PAO 39 14 0045410 9 20 0054470 27 31 0070270 43 16 0073810 19 27
0001070 39 15 0045410 1" 22 005511-HCO 13 23 0070270 43 M 007382-HUO 33 M
000108-PAO 39 16 0045430 5 29 005511-HCO 49 31 0070270 43 43 0073830 33 10
000109-PAO 39 17 0045430 13 25 0070070 31 33 0070280 " 2 0090160 37 32
0001100 39 20 0045430 13 31 0070080 25 24 0070280 41 2 1371080 29 29
000111-PAO 39 23 0045430 13 36 0070090 5 16 0070280 45 20 1371420 53 23
000112A0 39 26 0045430 15 21 0070090 5 33 0070280 51 28 1371420 57 21
0001130 39 33 0045430 31 10 0070090 7 10 0070300 19 26 1374410 61 49
0001140 39 34 0045430 31 14 0070090 23 33 0070310 29 22 1670790 31 41
0001150 39 35 0045430 31 31 0070090 41 10 0070310 31 26 179040-050 13 16
0001160 39 9 0045430 41 17 0070090 41 12 0070310 31 29 179107-050 5 3
0001160 39 31 0045430 45 22 0070090 41 14 0070310 45 17 179160-050 51 16
0001170 39 36 0045430 51 21 0070090 41 16 0070310 47 24 179320-050 19 38
0001970 53 18 0045430 57 16 0070100 23 13 0070310 47 38 1921200 27 9
0002260 43 30 0045430 57 18 0070130 13 33 0070360 9 3 1B000400000 51 17
000247-SA0 43 21 0045450 19 1" 0070170 47 12 0070390 25 4 1B001200000 49 22
0002500 43 24 0045470 9 7 0070170 47 18 0070410 13 9 1B001200000 49 30
000251-SA0 43 26 0045470 9 9 007017A0 3 27 0070410 17 24 1B001400000 13 3
0002520 43 28 0045470 9 N 007017A0 31 22 0070410 21 7 1C000400000 41 26
0002530 43 23 0045470 9 14 007017A0 43 14 0070410 21 10 1C000400000 45 31
0002530 43 32 0045470 1 12 007017A0 51 37 0070410 29 27 1C000500000 41 28
0002540 43 33 0045470 1 15 007017A0 53 3 0070430 5 26 1C000500000 45 28
0002550 43 35 0045470 117 0070180 23 38 0070430 43 8 1G000400000 51 42
000256-SA0 43 36 0045470 1 20 0070180 47 9 0070430 47 27 1H000400000 53 6
000257A9S0 43 20 0045470 15 2 0070180 47 15 0070430 47 28 1J000900000 33 43
0002700 43 22 0045470 17 22 0070180 47 35 0070430 49 20 1J001000000 51 9
001170-30 23 16 0045470 17 26 0070180 51 39 0070520 5 20 1J100900000 41 25
0014480 43 25 0045470 19 6 0070180 53 4 0070520 29 4 1J100900000 45 30
001817-2A0 27 17 0045470 19 18 007018A0 3 19 0070541 29 12 1K302700000 23 35
0030440 53 19 0045470 19 23 007018A0 7 20 0070580 21 19 1L400300000 49 1
004009-10 55 13 0045470 19 45 007018A0 7 23 0070580 21 24 1L400400000 51 2
0040120 51 41 0045470 21 9 007018A0 21 30 0070590 21 33 1L602709100 51 40
004019A0 15 34 0045470 21 14 007018A0 27 1" 007060A0 23 26 2001360 33 2
0040260 35 16 0045470 31 5 007018A0 29 19 0070610 51 10 2001360 33 33
004065-HUO 39 21 0045470 31 7 007018A0 31 40 0070620 29 10 200140A0 33 32
004065-HUO 39 24 0045470 51 7 007018A0 31 42 0070620 51 30 2007280 37 19
004065-HUO 39 27 0045470 59 6 007018A0 33 23 0070620 51 35 2010370 27 20
004066-HUO 39 5 0045480 59 8 007018A0 33 27 0070620 59 29 2010680 27 26
004067-HUO 39 6 0045500 17 37 007018A0 33 38 0070660 5 14 2010860 27 24
004067-HUO 39 13 0045540 5 25 007018A0 43 12 0070660 61 16 2011910 5 23
004068-HUO 39 10 0045540 13 20 007018A0 49 9 0070680 57 10 2011910 43 4
004068-HUO 39 32 0045540 13 21 0070190 19 53 0070680 61 6 2011910 49 3
0041060 55 14 0045540 29 34 0070190 19 55 0070680 61 36 2012520 15 12
0041130 39 18 0045540 29 37 0070190 23 37 0070710 45 9 2016350 59 12
0043200 55 2 0045540 41 18 0070190 29 24 0070740 51 26 2020450 37 20
0043250 31 21 0045540 43 6 0070190 45 7 0070740 61 37 2021750 19 14
0045000 51 3 0045540 45 23 007019A0 5 N 0070790 43 18 2021750 19 20
0045020 53 2 0045540 49 5 007019A0 7 30 0070790 59 37 2021750 19 30
0045030 57 32 0045550 9 13 007019A0 23 29 0070810 51 4 2021750 19 36
0045030 61 4 0045550 1" 6 007019A0 27 8 0070820 7 3 2021750 37 14
0045040 35 4 0045550 "1 1" 007019A0 27 32 0070820 7 5 2021750 51 1
0045100 61 12 0045550 " 19 007019A0 29 2 0070820 9 17 2021760 17 12
0045100 61 24 0045550 31 8 007019A0 29 6 0070820 33 31 2021760 17 17
0045110 57 1 0045560 9 2 007019A0 29 16 0070820 47 31 2021760 19 8
0045120 37 27 0045620 9 23 007019A0 37 10 0070820 51 33 2021760 19 42
0045140 9 5 0045680 61 27 007019A0 47 5 0070830 61 39 2021760 21 3
0045140 1" 9 0045810 23 30 0070200 13 5 0070830 61 47 2021760 25 20
0045140 25 2 0045840 41 21 0070200 25 27 0070830 61 60 2021770 19 2
0045140 35 15 0045840 45 26 0070200 45 1 0070860 13 28 2021990 33 3
0045140 51 13 0045920 " 3 007020A0 5 5 0070930 37 31 2021990 3 21
0045140 59 2 0048030 39 19 007020A0 7 7 0070941 23 24 2021990 33 35
0045140 59 26 0048030 39 22 007020A0 7 9 0071050 3B 13 202287A0 35 2
0045140 61 25 0048030 39 25 007020A0 7 13 0071190 29 14 2025770 25 13
0045180 59 25 0048030 39 28 007020A0 7 17 0071200 41 28 2028680 27 6
0045220 3 2 0048030 43 38 007020A0 7 28 0071200 45 14 2028750 5 17
0045220 15 27 0048050 15 6 007020A0 31 17 0071260 17 33 2029010 61 8
0045220 15 32 0048050 23 31 007020A0 37 8 0071280 9 2 2040230 57 25
0045220 17 28 0048050 25 10 007020A0 41 5 0071280 1" 5 204084-20 17 3
0045220 19 49 0048050 5 M 007020A0 45 4 0071280 49 28 204161A0 51 31
0045230 59 17 0048050 61 52 007020A0 49 7 0071290 15 43 2042930 9 22
0045240 15 N 0048200 17 35 0070210 15 17 0071300 19 51 2045850 41 3
0045240 49 27 0048210 59 38 0070210 15 28 0071380 61 54 2045850 43 19
0045310 27 5 0048210 61 14 0070210 23 9 0071390 61 29 2045850 43 31
0045340 15 15 0048320 41 24 0070210 51 43 0071400 61 34 2045850 45 21
0045340 15 37 0048320 45 29 007021A0 5 8 0071410 59 35 2045850 53 24
0045340 17 15 0049050 57 6 007021A0 7 26 0071430 31 16 2050610 57 29
0045340 23 21 0049050 57 20 007021A0 13 13 0071430 47 21 2050881 3 13
0045340 25 7 0049060 37 23 007021A0 13 15 0071430 49 23 2050970 13 8
0045340 25 15 0049100 53 20 007021A0 35 22 0071430 53 5 2054670 37 36
0045340 61 56 0049100 53 34 0070220 25 26 0071450 15 40 2057630 33 1
0045350 33 8 0049110 55 15 007022A0 5 A 0071540 29 9 2057640 37 29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO.
2057650 37 30 2401020 61 33 251513-920 13 32 2565320 61 31 2600470 5 12
2060630 13 1 2401100 3 7 2515140 13 34 2565330 61 38 2600770 7 29
2061150 27 10 240114B0 61 42 2520350 15 4 2565350 61 46 261000-910 9 1
2061150 31 39 2401240 21 26 252037-910 15 5 2565380 61 58 2610030 1" 7
2061570 23 23 2401430 33 28 2520390 15 8 2565390 61 59 2610040 1 13
206172-20 15 3 2401480 19 37 2520410 15 18 2565400 59 31 261005-910 9 6
2061800 59 20 2401980 5 24 2520410 15 24 2565410 59 32 2610080 9 8
2062020 27 29 2401980 43 5 2520420 15 19 2565430 61 57 261009-910 9 10
2062030 27 28 2401980 49 4 2520430 15 20 2565440 59 30 261012-910 9 12
2062330 35 18 2402261 3 " 2520440 15 9 2565450 59 24 2610150 9 18
2063290 37 34 2402261 5 2 252053A920 15 39 2565480 61 35 2610160 1 16
2063360 37 25 2402270 3 6 2520550 15 41 256550-910 61 45 261017-PDO 1" 21
2063370 37 28 2402270 49 16 252056A920 15 36 2565580 61 3 2610181 9 24
2063380 37 16 2402290 13 2 2520690 21 3 2575690 41 9 2610190 9 15
2063380 37 33 2402310 15 13 2526130 17 N 2575700 41 1 2610200 9 16
2064310 35 20 2402320 15 10 2526130 17 16 2575710 45 13 2610210 9 4
2064390 43 17 2402340 17 5 2526130 21 2 2575720 45 15 2610220 9 19
2064600 43 40 240235-920 21 13 2526140 17 8 257574A0 51 29 261500-920 13 4
2065240 13 17 240236-20 59 4 252618-910 17 25 2575750 41 13 2615010 13 26
2068510 37 15 2402440 33 42 2526220 17 27 2575760 41 15 2615020 13 27
2070680 37 4 2402450 33 40 2526260 17 38 2575771 45 6 262000-920 15 33
2070730 37 17 2402460 37 13 2526280 19 48 257577A0 47 32 262001-920 15 1
2070740 37 18 2402470 37 1" 2526320 19 46 2575780 45 10 262002-920 15 14
2073580 3 16 2402490 57 28 252653A910 21 1 2575780 47 33 262003-CO 15 38
2073580 17 13 2402500 57 27 2526560 21 25 2575790 45 8 2620040 15 26
2073580 17 18 2402510 17 36 2526570 21 12 257718A0000 41 27 2620050 15 28
2073580 19 4 2402520 23 3 2526580 21 28 2577430 47 22 2620060 15 25
2073580 19 21 2402530 23 4 2526600 17 39 257743A0 47 23 262007-920 15 16
2073580 19 39 2402570 61 9 2526710 17 40 257743A0 47 37 262008-920 15 22
2073580 21 4 240257A0 61 10 2530031 23 2 2577610 45 18 262009-920 15 45
2075440 33 13 2402580 61 22 253004B0 23 34 257761A0 45 16 262500-920 17 1
2079250 19 9 2402590 61 32 253005-910 23 10 258013-910 41 4 2625010 17 7
2079250 25 19 2402720 55 3 253015A1 23 28 258013-910 45 3 2625020 17 9
2081731 3 5 240282-20 19 47 2530180 23 6 258014A0 47 7 262503-920 17 14
2082350 25 12 2403050 7 18 2530260 23 5 258015E910 47 13 2625041 19 1
2082350 25 16 2403100 5 9 2530280 23 12 258017C910 47 10 2625050 19 7
2084480 27 21 2403280 33 4 2535110 29 36 2580260 47 3 262506-B0 19 10
2096600 15 35 2403320 7 14 253533D0 31 27 2580290 53 8 2625070 19 17
2100031 3 8 2403670 37 2 253534A0 31 24 258050-910 47 16 2625080 21 1
2100031 3 14 240386-20 17 4 2540038910 27 4 2590000 37 26 2625090 19 19
2100250 5 30 2404030 41 19 2540190 27 14 259003-PB0 37 22 262510-B0 19 24
2100250 7 2 2404030 45 24 2540200 271 27 2590040 57 5 262511-910 19 33
2100250 43 9 2404740 23 14 2540210 27 15 2590050 57 8 262511A910 49 29
2100250 49 10 2404860 33 20 2540220 27 2 2590060 57 9 2625140 19 34
2100250 49 15 2405060 15 44 2545040 59 9 2590070 57 19 2625150 17 20
2100250 53 7 2405200 33 39 2545070 25 17 2590100 57 30 262516-920 17 21
2100690 19 16 240549-920 51 20 254516-920 25 25 2590110 57 31 2625170 19 35
2100690 19 32 2405640 51 5 2545180 25 18 2590120 57 13 2625180 19 4
2100690 19 43 2405730 15 30 2550050 33 26 2590130 57 14 2625190 19 50
2100690 31 2 2405740 29 21 2550190 35 14 2590140 57 17 2625210 21 16
2100690 59 18 2405750 33 29 2550210 33 24 259015A0 57 12 262521A0 21 20
210201-PD1 35 21 2405760 25 23 2550240 35 7 259015A0 57 24 2625220 21 18
2103070 5 13 2405770 33 19 2550260 35 9 259018-910 57 26 2625230 21 23
2103190 27 18 2405780 25 3 2550270 35 10 2590200 57 15 2625240 17 29
2105850 31 25 2405790 17 6 2550280 3B M 259021-910 57 2 2625260 17 30
2105850 31 28 2405800 17 19 2550390 33 25 259022-910 57 3 2625270 17 32
2105860 25 21 2405810 19 12 2551070 37 9 259023-910 57 4 2625290 17 34
2106790 3 17 240581A0 19 25 2551080 3 15 259026-910 57 1 2625300 21 22
2106790 3 18 240581B0 19 29 2555460 51 23 260006-PDO 5 1 262531-910 21 8
2106790 3 25 2405820 19 5 2555480 51 22 2600070 5 4 263000-910 23 17
2107660 19 15 2405820 19 22 2555530 51 14 260008-PDO 5 6 2630030 23 18
2107660 19 31 2405820 19 44 2555550 51 18 2600090 5 7 2630040 23 19
2107660 37 12 2405830 31 3 255558-910 51 32 2600100 7 1 2630050 23 22
210955A0 29 18 2405840 25 22 255642-911 51 44 2600110 7 2 2630060 23 25
2112470 59 22 2405850 23 7 2560120 61 41 260012-PDO 7 6 263007-920 23 8
2113010 21 32 2405870 31 37 2565010 59 3 260014-PDO 7 8 263008-910 23 1
2113880 29 30 2500130 5 22 2565020 59 5 2600180 7 N 2633000 25 5
2121860 13 18 2500130 43 3 2565030 59 7 260018A0 45 1 263301-920 25 6
2310110 15 31 2500130 49 2 256504-9P0 59 14 260018A0 47 29 263303-920 25 14
232002-10 41 20 2501170 3 4 2565070 59 15 260018B0 43 1 2633050 25 8
232002-10 45 25 2501480 3 1 2565080 59 16 260019BPDO 49 1 263306-920 25 1
232002-20 33 12 2501540 5 18 2565090 59 19 260019-PDO 5 21 263500-910 27 1
2400010 3 2 2501550 5 19 256510-9P0 61 1 260021-PDO 5 27 2635020 31 20
2400080 51 19 2501810 5 28 2565120 61 2 2600230 7 12 2635030 31 23
240011-20 61 51 2501830 37 7 256513-920 61 55 2600240 7 16 2635040 31 M
2400170 17 A 250186-PDO 43 15 2565140 61 48 260024A0 43 10 2635050 31 12
2400390 51 15 2501890 43 42 2565150 61 50 260024A0 45 2 2635060 31 13
2400420 43 44 2501900 43 39 2565160 61 53 260024A0 49 18 2635070 31 32
2400450 3 12 2503000 7 22 2565170 61 1 260025-PDO 7 24 2635080 31 1
2400550 17 23 2505060 1 10 2565180 61 7 260026APDO 49 14 2635090 31 4
2400550 21 6 2505240 1 8 2565190 61 15 260026-PDO 7 19 263510-910 31 6
2400620 15 7 250528-910 1 18 2565200 61 18 2600290 7 25 2635120 31 19
2400620 25 9 250529-910 1 14 2565210 61 19 260030-PDO 5 34 263513-910 31 30
2400620 59 10 2510160 13 6 256522A0 59 33 260031-PBO 5 36 263515-910 31 9
240062A0 19 28 2510171 13 12 256524-910 61 20 260032-PA0 7 27 2635160 29 5
2400630 21 15 2510180 13 14 2565270 61 21 2600330 5 32 2635170 29 7
2400970 19 3 251034-910 1" 1 256528-920 61 23 260034-910 3 26 263518-920 29 1"
2400970 33 6 2510370 13 7 256529A0 61 5 2600410 7 4 263519-910 29 13
2400970 33 14 251510-920 13 24 256530A0 61 26 2600450 5 15 2635220 29 15
240098-20 13 10 2515120 13 29 2565310 61 40 2600460 5 10 2635230 29 17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1T vIR

PART NO.

2635240
2635250
2635260
2635270
2635280
263529-910
2635310
263534-910
2635370
2635380

2635390
263539A0
2635400
263541-9T0
263542A9T0
263542B9T0
263542C9T0
263543-TAO
263544-TAO
2635520

2635530
2635540
264000-910
2640020
2640050
2640060
264007-910
2640100
2640110
2640120

2640140
2640150
2640150
2640150
264016-910
264019-910
2640230
2640250
2640260
2640270

2640280
2645000
2645010
265700-920
2657010
2657020
265702A0
265703-9P0
2710030
274003-921

2740080
2745280
2745860
2745920
2750340
2755400
2755410
3002160
3002200
3004680

3004690
3005900
3030670
303067A0
3033350
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480

3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034870

305020-910
3050210
3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250
3050300
305107-910
3051270
3062430

PAGE REF.NO.
29 20
29 23
29 26
29 3
29 1
29 33
27 7
31 18
31 43
31 38
31 35
31 36
31 15
27 13
27 16
27 23
27 25
27 22
27 19
29 28
29 35
29 8
35 1
35 5

3 3
33 22
33 30
33 36
33 37
33 41
33 16
15 29
33 15
33 18
37 1
35 6
33 9
33 17
33 5
37 5
37 6
41 7
41 8
59 1
59 34
59 28
59 27
59 23
25 M
23 20
23 27
35 19
33 34
3B 17
29 32

3 9

3 10
53 25
53 26
55 4
55 5
53 35
43 29
39 12
37 24

3 20
2129
27 12
29 25
41 6
45 5
45 12
47 8
47 1
47 14
47 17
47 20
47 34
53 9
19 40
55 12
55 16
55 17
55 18
55 19
55 20
55 21
55 22
55 23
61 43

From the library of. Superior

PART NO.

3063010
3065000
3066710
3067310
3067890
3067890
3068290
306830B0
350233-910
350234-910

3506220
4A000400000
4C001009200
4C001700000
4C001800000
41000900000
4S0009A0000
48003700000
5130700
522014-910

5220320
5270060
5310010
5320010
5G000600000
5G007009200
5K003400000
5P000400000
5P000400000
6000150

6000160
6000770
6001010
6001410
6001420
6001740
6002070
6010490
6010720
6010890

6010970
6011100
6011100
6011160
6011240
6080020
6A000200000
6A000400000
6A000500000
6A000700000

6A000800000
6A003600000
6A004500000
6A005600000
6A005600000
6A006609100
6A007300000
6A014809P00
6B000400000
6B001109100

6C00030PD00
6C00040PD00
6E00050PD00
6G000109100
6G000400000
6G002000000
6G002700000
6G002900000
6G005000000
6G005700000

6G005800000
6G006300000
6J001500000
6K000109100
6K000409100
6K000800000
7480040
7A700609100
9A30020
9A30670

9A30690
9A30690
9A30710
9A31260

PAGE REF.NO.
27 30
61 44
59 21
55 6
59 36
61 17
57 22
57 23
53 17
55 1
57 7
49 25
49 26
51 6
51 12
51 8
49 24
13 1
53 10
53 33
53 36
5 M
55 7
53 27
51 24
51 27
23 36
41 22
45 27
55 8
53 28
53 29
55 9
53 30
55 27
55 26
55 25
53 37
53 38
53 39
53 31
53 32
55 10
5 1
55 24
53 40
47 4
49 6
53 12
53 13
53 14
47 2
51 38
41 1
45 19
49 17
49 8
51 1
47 30
47 1
43 2
43 7
49 12
47 6
53 15
43 1"
43 13
51 36
23 32
49 19
51 34
49 21

9 25
47 19
47 25
47 26
53 16
53 1
35 23

3 22

3 23

5 39

3 24

5 38

PART NO.

PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO.

wing Machine & Supply LLC

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG AZDTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 ABRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97860 /\ June 2003
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHENTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





